

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity numbe

27 February 2020 20 January 2021 10286685 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 21 January 2009

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

The Chemours Company FC, LLC

1007 Market Street, Wilmington, DE, 19898, United States

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0078181

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Chemours Manufactures Science-Based Products for Markets including Electronics, Communications, Safety and Protection, Home and Construction, Transportation, Mining and Oil Refining Operations and General Industrial Manufacturing.

Ciffs & Mucheling

Cliff Muckleroy Area Operations Manager Americas Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc. for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc., 1330 Enclave Parkway, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077, United States for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location Activities **Global HQ** ISO 14001:2015 Headquarters Activities in Support of Global 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, DE, 19898, Manufacturing Sites; Operations and Product United States Sustainability; and EMS Oversight. Starke Site ISO 14001:2015 Production of Ilmenite, Zircon® and Starblast® Products. 5222 Treat Road, Starke, FL, 32091, **United States** ISO 14001:2015 **Mechelen Site** Manufacture of Teflon® Coatings. Antoon Spinoystraat 6A, B-2800 Mechelen, Belgium ISO 14001:2015 **Changshu Works Site** The Chemours 3F Fluorochemicals (Changshu) CO., LTD 16-18 Xingyu Road, Jiangsu Advanced Material Industry Park. Manufactures Refrigerants; The Chemours (Changshu) Haiyu Town, Changshu City, Jiangsu 215522, China Fluoro Technology CO., LTD Manufactures PTFE Fluoro Polymer Resins and TEFLON® Finishes. Villers St. Paul Site ISO 14001:2015 Manufacture of Fluoro Products. Usine de Villers Saint Paul, Rue Frédéric Kuhlmann, BP 50021-60870 Villers Saint Paul, Rieux Cedex, France ISO 14001:2015 **Dordrecht Site** The Manufacture and Supply of Fluoroproducts. Baanhoekweg 22, 3313 LA Dordrecht The, The Netherlands **KuanYin Site** ISO 14001:2015 Manufacture of Titanium Dioxide Products. No. 566, Sec. 2, Chenggong Road, Guanyin Dist., Tao-Yuan City 32849, Taiwan



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc., 1330 Enclave Parkway, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077, United States for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location

Activities

Altamira Site

Avenida de la Industria Antes Carretera Tampico Mante km 14.5 Colonia Laguna de la Puerta C.P. 89605, Altamira, Tamaulipas, México ISO 14001:2015 Manufacture of Titanium Dioxide Products.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc., 1330 Enclave Parkway, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077, United States for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom